503918867 07/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3965520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATION	01/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISC8 INC.	
Street Address:	3001 RED HILL AVENUE, BLDG. 4/108	
City:	COSTA MESA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14179089	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN S. HELLER II

Address Line 1:199 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 190Address Line 4:BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14787-002USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN S. HELLER II
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan S. Heller II/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange_Irvine2ISC8#page1.tif source=NameChange_Irvine2ISC8#page2.tif

PATENT 503918867 REEL: 039176 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas on about January 19, 2012, Irvine Sensors Corporation, a Delaware corporation, amended its Certificate of Incorporation to change its name from Irvine Sensors Corporation to ISC8 Inc., the undersigned, as the "Assignor" hereby assigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the inventions and improvements described and disclosed below to ISC8 Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") as set forth in Annex A hereto.

Assignce hereby acquires such rights, title and interest in and to the assets and rights conveyed, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, made effective as of January 24, 2012 (this "Assignment").

Therefore, for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in the Annex A attached.

Lutent or			
Application No.	Country	Filing Date	
See			
Annex A			

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by it.

IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATION ASSIGNOR:

Bill Joll

President & CEO

ISC8 Inc.

January 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029729 FRAME: 0638

PATENT

REEL: 039176 FRAME: 0621

ANNEX A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patents

Patent	Pat. No. and Country	Issue Date
Repositionable Lens Cap	8,118,439	2/21/2012

Pending Patent Applications

Patent	Application Number and Country	Application Date
Detachable Thermal Imager	61/137,302	7/28/2008
Adaptable for Use With Night	US	
Vision Goggle		
Second Imaging Device	12/456,345	6/15/2009
Adaptable For Use With First	US	
Imaging Device and Method for		
Using Same		
Lens Cap	61/217,565	6/2/2009
	US	
Repositionable Lens Cap	12/800,888	5/24/2010
_	US	
Thermal Imager Adaptable for	61/132,003	6/14/2008
Use With Night Vision Goggle	US	
On-Board Non-Uniformity	61/444,970	2/21/2011
Correction Calibration Method	US	
for Microbolometer Focal Plane		
Array		
Alignment and Lead Insertion	61/404,123	9/28/2010
Device for an Electronic	US	
Component		
Alignment and Lead Insertion	13/245,345	9/26/2011
Device for an Electronic	US	
Component		

RECORDED: 01/31/2013

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 029729 FRAME: 0639

PATENT

REEL: 039176 FRAME: 0622